LD i

i

T123004¢
Skagit County Auditor
11/23/2011 Page 1 of 811:19AN
Recording Requested by/
After Recording Return To:
Stewart Lender Services
Attn: Madification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
Order ID; 5107575 Projét_t 18, 73548 e

Loan Number: 189445855 MIN Number: 100133700029550368
Grantor: REBECCA WELLS and JOSE RODRIGUEZ L "

Grantee:

Original Loan Amount; $206,755.00

Bare, tome. Loans Servicing
Recording Reference: See Exhibit 'B' 9\00 g 0505 Ooq [O



Recording Requested by
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsndlary of Bank of America, N.A.
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsnd:ary of Bank of Amenca NA,
7105 Corporate Drive _
(PTX-B-36)
Plano, TX 75024
DocID#: 0651701199207 105A
Space Above for Recorder's Use

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT .

This Loan Maodification Agreemsent (the "Agresment”), made on Feb_ruary 10, 2010 hetween REBECCA A
WELLS and JOSE L RODRIGUEZ (the "Borrower(s)") and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary
of Bank of America, N.A. ("Lender"), amends and supplements that certain (Mortgage/Deed of Trust) (the
"Security Instrument") dated the February 25, 2008 which covers the real and personal property described
in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the Property’, located at 15146 SUNSET LN, MOUNT
VERNON, WA 98273. ST S

The real propery described being set forth as follows:

il lil\!lllﬂlHIIU\MIIHNIllllill\I\\!I\lll

Skagit County Auditor o
11/23/2011 Page 20f 811:19AM

WODGGovLnMadAgree Page10f b WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007



SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

In cohs’iﬂderat‘loh of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree to modify
the Securlty Instrument as follows:

The fifth [and smth] sentence[s] of the first paragraph of the Security Instrument is[are] hereby amended to
read in its{theit] ent___l___rety as follows:

Borrower owes Lerider the principal sum of two hundred nine thousand one hundred forty three
and 01/100, (U'S. Doilars) {$209,143.01). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the
same date as the Security instrument, as amended and restated as of the date herewith (*Note"),
which provides for monthly payments with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on
March 1, 2038>. " - -

The Borrower(s] shall comply with ali other covenants, agreements and requiremenits of the
Security Instrument.” thhing il this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a
satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Security Instrument. Except as otherwise
specifically provided in this Agreement the Security Instrument shall remain unchanged, and the
Borrower[s] and BAC Home Loans, Servicing, LP, a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. shall be
bound by, and comply with all of the terms.and provisions thereof, as amended by this
Agreement, and the Security Instrument shall remain in full force and effect and shall continue to
be a first lien on the above-described property. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have
the same meanings as set forth in the Security Instrument,

\mmlmmmmnﬂgm\mwwmmu

Skagit County Auditof

11/23/2011 Page 3 of 811:19AM

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 2 of 5 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007



'_'_S-IF_SI_N.'ANDA EPTED,THIS_ |2 Tl DAY OF (e 200

o . . {ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)
State of QM( County of <yAaT Onthis gzt day of
o(B  before me the unders:gned a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

known to me, or proved to me ‘on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)/uyose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the foreommstrument and acknowledged that __ i executed the

same. Notary Public

State of Washington
Witness my har@ gﬁﬁé{ql ;lm%LLA ; Signature™ /
? MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
; A.ugust272012 Y Deseri

e

" - Name (typed or printed)
My commission expires: f('“f* ’Z‘{ F oI

IIIIIIIIIIII'III.IIIIIIIllllll.Illllll.‘."l.lllllllll-l.III'IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIl.llllllll.'ll..lllllll

As evidenced by their signatures below, the.._Co-Owner(s) consent to this Modification of the Morigage.

CO-OWNER(S)

Dated: .*

Co-Owner(s) Signature

Co-Owner(s) Name (typed or printed)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On before me,

Notary Public, personally appeared

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)
whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sighatures(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the rnstrument
WITNESS my hand and official seal. o :

Signature

-

Skagit County Auditor
11/23/2011 Page 4 of 811:19AM .~

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 30f 5 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007



-~ INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT THE NOTARY PAGE
- IT1S THE HOMEOWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT THE NOTARY PAGE IS

* PROPERLY FILLED OUT. THUS, IT IS NECESSARY TO BRING THIS PAGE AND THE SAMPLE
NOTARY PAGE WITH YOU WHEN YOU GO BEFORE A NOTARY TO HAVE THE BLANK NOTARY
PAGE SIGNED' :

DIRECTIONS .

It is important that the blank notary page be filled out correctly because it will be placed in the public
record. Also, the blank notary page should not be filled out until you are before the notary. The blank
notary page is 8 2 x.11'inches and hegins “Signed and accepted this _ day of " Use the
information by each letter below to help fill out that section of the blank notary page. There is a sample
notary page included that shows exactly how each section should be filled out.

“SECTIONS A, C, D, E &"'_f-vyiL':_ BE FILLED OUT BY THE NOTARY*
A. “SIGNED AND ACCEPTED THIS DAY OF o

This date must match the déte"'that yod visit the notary For example, if you went before the notary on May
5, 2007 the line should read when itis completed “SIGNED AND ACCEPRPTED THIS 5th DAY OF May,
2007

B. Sign your name exactly as |t is prmted m thls Section of the blank notary page.
(FILLED OUT BY HOMEOWNER(S)) -

For example, if the printed name includes a 'm_i_ddl_é initial, you should include the middle initial. However, if
the printed name doeas not include a middle initial, you should not sign with your middle initial. If your name

is printed incorrectly on the blank notary page or in our system please contact our simple assumnption
department once your loan is current. .

C. Fill in the name of the county, and the “On this - ' day of , 2007.”

Name of the county is where the notary is bonded. The___ date _mu__s_t_ match the date in Section A.

D. On this line, print the name or names exactly as they a"re' 'ﬁrinted in Section B.

E. “known to me...acknowladged that executed tha same LI

IMPORTANT: {f there is one Homeownar, the notary should put “he*’ or "she” depending on the
Homeowner's gender. However, if there are two or more Homeownars the notary should put in the
word “they.”

F. The notary must (1) sign and print his/her name, (2) stamp the notary page wnth the notary
stamp, and (3) write in the date when his/her commission expires. '

*If you have any questions on any of the information given or on how to fill out the notary page please
contact a Home Retention Representative by calling . . _

(MWmIHI(UNMWHMWMWW

Skagit County Auditor =
11/23/2011 Page 5 of 811:19AM

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 4 of 5 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007



SAMPLE NOTARY PAGE

ks 'SIGNED AND ACCEPTEDTHIS A DAY OF A

BY
g

JohnE Dos

{ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)

Stateof € . County of c Onthis__C  dayof
C 2007, Before me- the undemlgned a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

: n -

known toc me, or proved"to 'me'on the' basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)

isfare subscribed to the foregomg mstrument and acknowledged that E executed
the same. :
Witnass my hand and official sea! C ='Sig_na.ture F (1)
R F {2)
Name (typed or printed)

My commission expires:
F(3)

lllilIﬂlllﬂ||\ﬂ|ﬂjlﬁlﬂllﬂﬂ\|wIﬁbll‘!lﬂlﬂ

Skagit County Auditor
11/23/2011 Page 6 of 8 11:19AM

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 50f 5 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007



' 'Aé_.evidenced by the signature below, the Lender agrees to the foregoing.

Mortgage Elgct'konic_ Reg_'istration Systems, Inc.-

Nominee for Bank of America N.A. as successor by
Merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

By: Myra Leblanc, Vice President ™ -

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On November 21, 2011 befare me, Christina Vl'.io"ng Notarv_'_liyblic, personally appeared Myra Leblanc
personally known to me {(or proved to me an the basis'df'satif,fé:gtorv evidence) to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and ackndwledgéd "that she executed the same in_her
authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the mstrument the person or entity upon behalf of

which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Withess my hand and official seal.

CHRISUNA VUONG

mw.sngywl £2F 8N, Notery, Public, State of Texas
Signature LA My Commission Expiras

Christina Vuong

My commission expires: June 24, 2015

lune 24_ 2018 _

/ﬂlﬁlﬂlﬁlﬂﬂﬂ!ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂjﬂWMWW

Skagit County Auditor

11/23/2011 Page

7 of 811:19AM



| =:_'R'e't.__:t:)-r_'ding Requested by/After Recording Return To:

‘Stewart Lend_ei’:_ Services

Attn::Modification Recordation

9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500

Houston, TX 77036 -

Order ID: 510757.5 Project ID: 73548
Loan Number: 1'8-94458__5_5 R

MIN Number: 100133700029550368

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: REBECCA WELLS and JOSE RODRIGUEZ
Property Address: 15146 SUNSET LN, MOUNT VERNON, WA 98273
This Madification Agreement amends and'supﬁilemenls that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust (the Security

Instrument) recorded on 03/03/2008 as Instrurnent/Document Number: 200803030096, and/or
BookiLiber Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A ih the real records of SKAGIT County, State of WA,

Additional County Requirements:

QOriginal Loan Amount: $206,755.00

AN .
wpRmn

11112300
szkggit County Auditor

14/23/2011 Page

g of 811:19AM



