Boxs

_(3-$ PIPd junowy

Ca-}-l-ﬁg
18INspai{ 00 I
9102 L g N

Aindag

Appcsgn PN AR

rate Drive Skagit County Auditor

$75.00
7/27/2016 Page 1 of

311:42AM

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER’S USE

Deed of Trust book/page (1f "
Notice of Sale Instrument/Re

ED UPON SALE

TRANSFER TAX: §0.00

ore particularly described or as duly
eration of the premises and payment

arranty, expressed or implied, all
right title and interest to BANK OF AMERICA, M. -

“Property”), situated in the County of SKAGIT, State of Wa

PAGE 25, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHII\IfoJ

RECITALS:

1. This conveyance is made purseant to the powers, including
upon the current Trustee by that certain Deed of Trust betwe
AND REBECCA A WELLS, HUSBAND AND WIFE, as
TRUST COMPANY, as original trustee,

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR COUN]
FSB, as original Beneficiary, dated 2/25/2008 and recorded 3/3/2008 a:
200803030096 and modified as per Modlficatmn Agreement recorde

SKAGIT, Washington.

JIViS3 TvId

The Deed of Trust was exccuted to secure, together with other undertakings, the p
one or more promissory note(s) (“Note™) in the sum of $206,755.00 with interest the
according to the terms thereof, and other sums of money which might become due
payable under the terms of said Deed of Trust.

RIE 0T

Xv13stox3
NOLONIHSYM AINNOD LOVIS
b



3. The Deed of Trust provided that the Property is not used principally for agricultural or
farming purposes and the current Trustee has no actual knowledge that the Property is used
principally for agricultural or farming purposes,

hat a Default occurred in the obligations secured and/or covenants of the Deed of Trust
ferenced in paragraph one (1), as set forth in the Notice of Trustee’s Sale described below,
that the current Trustee, transmitted the Notice of Default to the required parties, and
opy of said Notice was posted or served in accordance with law,

rustee has been instructed to exercise the power of sale in accordance with and
vant terms of the above referenced Deed of Trust and the Washington Deed of

6. faults specified in the “Notice of Default” were not cured, the current
ee with the terms of the Deed of Trust, recorded on 12/31/201S5 in the
“Washington recorder’s Office, a “Notice of Trustee’s Sale” of the
7.
#a public place at 10:00 AM. In accordance with the law
‘Wotice of Trustee’s Sale” to be transmitted by mail to all
the current Trustee caused a copy of said “Notice of
Trustee’s Sale™ to be publis 4 legal newspaper in each county in which the property or
any part thereof is situated, once, between the thirty-fifth and twenty-eighth day before the
date of the sale, and once betw: e fourteenth and the seventh day before the date of the
sale; and further, included with the Notice; was transmitted to or served upon the
Deed of Trust grantor or his successor i Notice of Foreclosure.”
R
9.
10. were not cured at least

cbligation secured by

said Deed of Trust remained unpaid, on 7/22/2016, the dié?éa
190 days from the date of default in the obligation secured, thg ‘

therefore, as a credit bid for the sum of $313,227.22. The forec
the GRANTOR to vest this Trustee’s Deed into GRANTEE.

This conveyance is made without representations or warranties of any kind, expresséd
recording this Trustee’s Deed, GRANTEE understands, acknowledges and agrees that

concerning the Property, GRANTEE relying solely upon his/her/their/its own due diligence
before electing to bid for the Property.,



ess thereof, QUALITY LOAN SERVICE CORPORATION OF WASHINGTON, as
OR has this day, caused its name to be hereunto affixed by its officer thereunto duly authorized

Y BE CONSIDERED A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT
NY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

QUALITY LOAN SERVICE CORPORATION OF

By: Jani}‘ Stavee, Assistant Secretary

State of : Washington) °
County of; King)

I certify that I know or have’ -
appeared before me, and sa &r
acknowledged it to be (his/her) frce

instrument

is the person who
0wledged that (he/she) signed this instrument and
ity act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

Dated: 1-25-1& Méeron  Sewere

MERON SEMERE
Notary Public

State of Washington
My Apgointment Expires Jul 15, 2020




